(seven point four three) of the post issue fully paid up equity share capital of the Company on
a fully diluted basis to Morgan Terrassen.

As the proposed allotment will be more than five percent of the post issue fully diluted share
capital of the Company to the proposed allottees, a valuation report from an independent
registered valuer has been obtained pursuant to Regulation 166A of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations.

7. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities

Not applicable. The issue of the Consideration Shares is for consideration other than cash.

8. Relevant date

The “Relevant Date” as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations for the determination of the floor price

for equity shares of the Company to be issued is Friday, 22 August 2025 i.e., 30 (thirty) days

prior to the date of this EGM.

9. Shareholding pattern of the Issuer before and after the proposed preferential issue

No. Category Pre Issue Proposed

allotment

Post Issue

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holding

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holding

,A Promoters' holding:

1 Indian: - - - - -

Individual - - - - -

Bodies Corporate - - - - -

Sub Total - - - - -

2 Foreign Promoters 47,88,845 74.98 - 47,88,845 63.54

Sub Total (A) 47,88,845 74.98 - 47,88,845 63.54

B Non- Promoters'

holding:

1. Institutions

(Domestic)

 Mutual Funds 37,698 0.59 - 37,698 0.50

2.  Institutions

(Foreign)

24

No. Category Pre Issue Proposed

allotment

Post Issue

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holding

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holding

 Foreign Portfolio

Investors Category I

9,739 0.15 - 9,739 0.13

3 Non-Institution:

 Investor Education

and Protection

Fund (IEPF)

34,867 0.55 - 34,867 0.46

 Resident

Individuals holding

nominal share

capital up to Rs. 2

lakhs

6,78,940 10.63 - 6,78,940 9.01

 Resident

Individuals holding

nominal share

capital in excess of

Rs. 2 lakhs

23,000 0.36 - 23,000 0.31

 Non Resident

Indians (NRIs)

34,185 0.54 - 34,185 0.45

Foreign Companies 7,33,226 11.48 11,50,800 18,84,026 24.99

Bodies Corporate 17,314 0.27 - 17,314 0.23

Any Other 28,645 0.45 - 28,645 0.38

Sub Total (B) 15,97,614 25.02  27,48,414 36.46

Grand Total 63,86,459 100  75,37,259 100

10. Proposed time frame within which the allotment shall be completed

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of

the Consideration Shares on or before the expiry of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing

of the Special Resolution by the Members of the Company for issue and allotment of the equity

shares of the Company, provided that where the issue and allotment of the shares is pending

on account of pendency of any approval or permission for such issue and allotment by any

regulatory authority or the Central Government (including but not limited to the in-principle